
Day
Athletes

to the line

SIGHTING

TIME

COMP

START

COMP

END
EVENT

08:35 08:45 09:00 10:15 APM, ARW

10:25 10:35 10:50 12:05 APMJ, APWJ, ARWJ, R3 Y, R4 Y

12:15 12:25 12:40 13:55 APW, ARMJ, ARM, P2 Y, R2 N, R5 Y

Reporting START FINAL

14:00 14:30 APM, ARW

15:30 15:30 APMJ, ARWJ

16:30 16:30 APWJ, ARMJ

17:30 17:30 APW, ARM

08:35 08:45 09:00 10:15 APW, ARM

10:25 10:35 10:50 12:05 APM, ARMJ, ARW, R3 Y

12:15 12:25 12:40 13:55 APMJ, APWJ, ARWJ, R2 N

Reporting START FINAL

14:15 14:45 AP, AR (Top 2 from each event)

InBand Electronic target lottery for juniors

Reporting START

15:45 GP introduction, rules and 1st lottery

16:15 16:45 AR (25)

Dinner

18:15 18:45 AP (20)

20:00
Banquette

Lapua 5000 pc ammo lottery

Reporting START

08:30 2nd lottery

08:45 09:15 AR (13+1), AP (10+2)

09:40 3rd lottery

09:45 10:15 AR (7+1), AP (6+2)

10:45 Semifinal lottery

Lunch

12:00 12:30 Semifinal

13:00 13:30 Final

14:00
Prize giving ceremonies

Lapua 5000 pc ammo and InBand Eletronic target lottery

FRI

16 JAN

SAT

17 JAN

SUN

18 JAN

SHOOTING SPORT WEEK AND

THE WINTER GRAND PRIX
12 JAN - 18 JAN 2026



               

 

The Winter Grand Prix
 

START LIST

 

APM, ARW final 14:30 (reporting time 14:00)

FP Bib No Name Nation Event

1

2

3

4

5

6

7 173 KALLIO Joonas YK APM

8 168 SCHMELTZER Tim USA APM

9 138 VASERMANIS Emils LAT APM

10 174 VOUTILAINEN Sampo YK APM

11 127 TUULANIEMI Jani YK APM

12 112 PIRTTIMÄKI Aleksi IMAS APM

13 125 RADIN Denis KSF APM

14 129 SAVOLA Esa LappjA APM

15 136 STRAUTMANIS Lauris LAT APM

16 144 SALO Jarmo SA APM

17

18 105 NENONEN Aino Hahlo ARW

19 148 TERKOLA Mira SaSA ARW

20 161 KELLY Alana USA ARW

21 172 SUOMUS Tuulevi VihAs ARW

22 115 SULE Susanna Kaiu LK ARW

23 140 JUHASZ Eszter PAS ARW

24 102 KEMPPI Viivi ESA ARW

25 159 HAVERHILL Jeanne USA ARW

26 107 SIITONEN Sonja Hahlo ARW

27 170 VALENTA Carlee USA ARW

28 111 PALO Marianne IMAS ARW

29 141 HEISKANEN Essi PiekSA ARW

30 103 FRILANDER Pauliina Hahlo ARW

31

32

33

34

FRI 16 JAN 2026, START TIME 09:00

Version of 5.1.2026 13:22



               

 

The Winter Grand Prix
 

START LIST

 

APMJ, ARWJ final 15:30 (reporting time 15:00)

APWJ final 16:30 (reporting time 16:00)

FP Bib No Name Nation Event

1 175 PUUMALA Joose KP-V APMJ

2 123 PUUMALA Peetu KP-V APMJ

3 117 AHOKANGAS Otso-Aadolf KokMAS APMJ

4 121 JÄRVELÄ Lauri KP-V APMJ

5 126 KIVISTÖ Lauri KuKu APMJ

6 120 JÄRVELÄ Frans KP-V APMJ

7 133 DVARIŠĶE Alise LAT APWJ

8 142 SAIKKONEN Lumi RS APWJ

9 130 AGULE Kristiana LAT APWJ

10 122 PUUMALA Minka-Maria KP-V APWJ

11 163 LITWILER Jorja USA APWJ

12 135 KRUMINA Liva LAT APWJ

13 114 VAISMAA Tytti IMAS APWJ

14 109 ESTERMANN Elina HeiA APWJ

15

16 147 TERKOLA Minea SaSA ARWJ

17 158 HARRIS Ruby USA ARWJ

18 106 NENONEN Sonja Hahlo ARWJ

19 171 WELTER Natalie USA ARWJ

20 113 UUTTU Nanna IMAS ARWJ

21 149 TERKOLA Stella SaSA ARWJ

22 166 PARISH Chloe USA ARWJ

23 143 HYÖRTTI Sini RSA ARWJ

24 128 MÄKELÄ Veera LappjA ARWJ

25 146 PIETINALHO Helmi SaSA ARWJ

26 104 KOSKELAINEN Linda Hahlo ARWJ

27 165 MIX Sarah USA ARWJ

28 137 TUKISA Anete LAT ARWJ

29 152 LÄHTEENMÄKI Olga SäSA ARWJ

30 164 MCCLUNG Victoria USA ARWJ

31

32 139 SEPPÄLÄ Niina MU R3 Y

33

34 116 FELDT Jaana KAS R4 Y

FRI 16 JAN 2026, START TIME 10:50

Version of 5.1.2026 13:22



               

 

The Winter Grand Prix
 

START LIST

 

ARMJ final 16:30 (reporting time 16:00)

APW, ARM final 17:30 (reporting time 17:00)

FP Bib No Name Nation Event

1

2

3

4

5 153 NIEMIKORPI Minna TSA P2 Y

6

7 132 BLANKA Ilze LAT APW

8 140 JUHASZ Eszter PAS APW

9 131 ALKSNINA Marika LAT APW

10 119 KARRI Ritva KokMAS APW

11 155 SILVER Elina TSA APW

12 118 AHOKANGAS Vilja-Alina KokMAS APW

13 134 KRIEKE Anita LAT APW

14

15 160 JENKINS Hunter USA ARMJ

16 124 NISSINEN Noel KSA ARMJ

17 157 ABZUG Zachary USA ARMJ

18 151 ANTTILA Niklas SäSA ARMJ

19 169 TUCKER James USA ARMJ

20 156 ABZUG Noah USA ARMJ

21

22 110 KASI Aleksi IMAS ARM

23 145 AIRO Roni SaSA ARM

24 167 PETERS Colton USA ARM

25 108 LEPPÄ Aleksi HAS ARM

26 101 JAUHIAINEN Vertti ESA ARM

27

28

29

30 154 POSIO Sari TSA R5 Y

31

32 139 SEPPÄLÄ Niina MU R2 N

33

34 116 FELDT Jaana KAS R5 Y

Version of 5.1.2026 13:22

FRI 16 JAN 2026, START TIME 12:40



               

 

The Winter Grand Prix
 

START LIST

 

AP, AR final 14:45 (Top 2 from APW, ARM. Reporting time 14:15)

FP Bib No Name Nation Event

1

2

3

4

5 134 KRIEKE Anita LAT APW

6 140 JUHASZ Eszter PAS APW

7 132 BLANKA Ilze LAT APW

8 118 AHOKANGAS Vilja-Alina KokMAS APW

9 155 SILVER Elina TSA APW

10 150 PELTOLA Hanna SySi APW

11 119 KARRI Ritva KokMAS APW

12 131 ALKSNINA Marika LAT APW

13

14

15 145 AIRO Roni SaSA ARM

16 108 LEPPÄ Aleksi HAS ARM

17 167 PETERS Colton USA ARM

18 101 JAUHIAINEN Vertti ESA ARM

19 110 KASI Aleksi IMAS ARM

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

SAT 17 JAN 2026, START TIME 09:00

Version of 5.1.2026 13:22



               

 

The Winter Grand Prix
 

START LIST

 

AP, AR final 14:45 (Top 2 from APM, ARMJ, ARW. Reporting time 14:15)

FP Bib No Name Nation Event

1

2 138 VASERMANIS Emils LAT APM

3 127 TUULANIEMI Jani YK APM

4 174 VOUTILAINEN Sampo YK APM

5 136 STRAUTMANIS Lauris LAT APM

6 168 SCHMELTZER Tim USA APM

7 173 KALLIO Joonas YK APM

8 129 SAVOLA Esa LappjA APM

9 144 SALO Jarmo SA APM

10 125 RADIN Denis KSF APM

11 112 PIRTTIMÄKI Aleksi IMAS APM

12

13 156 ABZUG Noah USA ARMJ

14 124 NISSINEN Noel KSA ARMJ

15 157 ABZUG Zachary USA ARMJ

16 151 ANTTILA Niklas SäSA ARMJ

17 169 TUCKER James USA ARMJ

18 160 JENKINS Hunter USA ARMJ

19 107 SIITONEN Sonja Hahlo ARW

20 148 TERKOLA Mira SaSA ARW

21 170 VALENTA Carlee USA ARW

22 140 JUHASZ Eszter PAS ARW

23 159 HAVERHILL Jeanne USA ARW

24 111 PALO Marianne IMAS ARW

25 115 SULE Susanna Kaiu LK ARW

26 161 KELLY Alana USA ARW

27 105 NENONEN Aino Hahlo ARW

28 141 HEISKANEN Essi PiekSA ARW

29 102 KEMPPI Viivi ESA ARW

30 172 SUOMUS Tuulevi VihAs ARW

31 103 FRILANDER Pauliina Hahlo ARW

32

33 139 SEPPÄLÄ Niina MU R3 Y

34

SAT 17 JAN 2026, START TIME 10:50

Version of 5.1.2026 13:22



               

 

The Winter Grand Prix
 

START LIST

 

AP, AR final 14:45 (Top 2 from APMJ, APWJ, ARWJ. Reporting time 14:15)

FP Bib No Name Nation Event

1

2 175 PUUMALA Joose KP-V APMJ

3 121 JÄRVELÄ Lauri KP-V APMJ

4 126 KIVISTÖ Lauri KuKu APMJ

5 123 PUUMALA Peetu KP-V APMJ

6 117 AHOKANGAS Otso-Aadolf KokMAS APMJ

7 120 JÄRVELÄ Frans KP-V APMJ

8

9 122 PUUMALA Minka-Maria KP-V APWJ

10 135 KRUMINA Liva LAT APWJ

11 142 SAIKKONEN Lumi RS APWJ

12 133 DVARIŠĶE Alise LAT APWJ

13 163 LITWILER Jorja USA APWJ

14 130 AGULE Kristiana LAT APWJ

15

16

17 128 MÄKELÄ Veera LappjA ARWJ

18 166 PARISH Chloe USA ARWJ

19 106 NENONEN Sonja Hahlo ARWJ

20 147 TERKOLA Minea SaSA ARWJ

21 164 MCCLUNG Victoria USA ARWJ

22 104 KOSKELAINEN Linda Hahlo ARWJ

23 113 UUTTU Nanna IMAS ARWJ

24 149 TERKOLA Stella SaSA ARWJ

25 158 HARRIS Ruby USA ARWJ

26 146 PIETINALHO Helmi SaSA ARWJ

27 137 TUKISA Anete LAT ARWJ

28 143 HYÖRTTI Sini RSA ARWJ

29 165 MIX Sarah USA ARWJ

30 152 LÄHTEENMÄKI Olga SäSA ARWJ

31 171 WELTER Natalie USA ARWJ

32

33 139 SEPPÄLÄ Niina MU R2 N

34

Version of 5.1.2026 13:22

SAT 17 JAN 2026, START TIME 12:40



               

 

The Winter Grand Prix
 

START LIST

 

Bib No Name Nation

1 156 ABZUG Noah USA

2 157 ABZUG Zachary USA

3 158 HARRIS Ruby USA

4 159 HAVERHILL Jeanne USA

5 141 HEISKANEN Essi PiekSA

6 160 JENKINS Hunter USA

7 110 KASI Aleksi IMAS

8 161 KELLY Alana USA

9 102 KEMPPI Viivi ESA

10 104 KOSKELAINEN Linda Hahlo

11 108 LEPPÄ Aleksi HAS

12 164 MCCLUNG Victoria USA

13 165 MIX Sarah USA

14 106 NENONEN Sonja Hahlo

15 124 NISSINEN Noel KSA

16 111 PALO Marianne IMAS

17 166 PARISH Chloe USA

18 167 PETERS Colton USA

19 146 PIETINALHO Helmi SaSA

20 115 SULE Susanna Kaiu LK

21 172 SUOMUS Tuulevi VihAs

22 169 TUCKER James USA

23 137 TUKISA Anete LAT

24 170 VALENTA Carlee USA

25 171 WELTER Natalie USA

GP Air Rifle

Version of 5.1.2026 13:22



               

 

The Winter Grand Prix
 

START LIST

 

Bib No Name Nation

1 130 AGULE Kristiana LAT

2 117 AHOKANGAS Otso-Aadolf KokMAS

3 118 AHOKANGAS Vilja-Alina KokMAS

4 131 ALKSNINA Marika LAT

5 132 BLANKA Ilze LAT

6 133 DVARIŠĶE Alise LAT

7 173 KALLIO Joonas YK

8 119 KARRI Ritva KokMAS

9 134 KRIEKE Anita LAT

10 135 KRUMINA Liva LAT

11 163 LITWILER Jorja USA

12 142 SAIKKONEN Lumi RS

13 144 SALO Jarmo SA

14 129 SAVOLA Esa LappjA

15 168 SCHMELTZER Tim USA

16 155 SILVER Elina TSA

17 136 STRAUTMANIS Lauris LAT

18 127 TUULANIEMI Jani YK

19 138 VASERMANIS Emils LAT

20 174 VOUTILAINEN Sampo YK

GP Air Pistol

Version of 5.1.2026 13:22



               

 

The Winter Grand Prix
 

START LIST

 

Name Nation  

1 ABZUG Laura USA

2 KOZENIESKY Lucas USA

3 LITWILER Jennifer USA

4 MCCLUNG Michael USA

5 MIX Joann USA

6 PARISH Paige USA

7 PIETINALHO Heikki SaSA

8 SIMSONE Ieva LAT

9 TUCKER Derek USA

10 VALENTA Brenda USA

11 VALENTA James USA

12 WELTER Dayna USA

13 WELTER Timothy USA

Version of 5.1.2026 13:22

GP COACHES and SUPPORTERS


